CI TY OF EAST GRAND RAPI DS
NOTI CE OF PUBLI C HEARI NG

NOTI CE: The hearing has been postponed from January 4, 2016 to
January 18, 2016

A public hearing will be held on the application of Brian and
Ay Steketee, the owners of 551 Bel vedere Drive, SE, for two
zoni ng variances at that address. The requests are for a west
side yard setback of 5 feet instead of 7 feet, a variance of 2
feet, and for a rear setback of 5.5 feet instead of the m nimum
of 25 feet, a variance of 19.5 feet. The requested setbacks are
t he exi sting setbacks of the detached accessory garage. The
applicants propose a one story hone addition which will connect
the hone and the accessory building, creating a single principal
bui l di ng. This makes the garage area of the conbi ned buil ding
subject to the nore restrictive setback requirenents that are
applicable to the principal building on a residential site.

Both requests are for relief from Section 5.28, Table 5.28-1 of
the East Grand Rapi ds Zoni ng O di nance.

The application and plans may be viewed on the foll ow ng pages
or in person at the Public Wrks Adm nistration office during
busi ness hours at the Conmmunity Center.

The City Conm ssion wel cones your views in this matter. You may
express your views at the schedul ed neeting or by witing to the
Mayor and Gty Comm ssion at 750 Lakeside Drive, SE, East G and
Rapi ds, M chi gan 49506 or by enmail to the City Cerk at

kbr ower @astgr.org. To be included in the hearing, witten
communi cations nust contain the sender’s nane and address.

| f you have any questions regarding this request, please contact
t he undersi gned at 940-4817, or tfaasse@astgr.org.

DATE: Monday, January 18, 2016
Tl ME: 6: 00 p. m
PLACE: East Grand Rapi ds Community Center Conm ssion Chanbers

750 Lakeside Drive, SE,
East Grand Rapids, M chigan 49506

Thomas A. Faasse
Zoni ng Adm ni strat or
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Request for Zoning Ordinance Variance

Date: “% G2

Note to Applicant: Please pay careful attention to answer the questions in this application as accurately
and completely as possible. This will give you the best possibility of your application appearing on the
earliest agenda for action and for approval by the Board of Zoning Appeals.

All requests for a zoning variance are subject to a public hearing. The applicant will be advised of the
hearing date, time and location and is requested to present a verbal summary of the request to the Board of
Zoning Appeals prior to the public hearing. In addition, the City Services Office shall publish notice of the
public hearing in a newspaper of general circulation in the local unit of government, as well as, provide
notice of the public hearing to all property owners within a 300 foot radius of the subject property not less
than fifieen (15) days before the date the application will be considered for approval.

A non-refundable filing fee of $250.00 must accompany your application.
Applicant Name: A7 Aenert  — Aenby Bor woeks

Address: 22| PRI EOEPE DRINE <E.

Property Address (if different than above):

Daytime Phone: AN Aeney (GC) 6l6- 893 -¢284
Legal Description of Property**: SEZE ATTACHED NAPFEATINE

**(Use Attachments if Necessary)

Permanent Parcel (Tax) Number: 4l -14-23-202.- 220

Briefly State the Requested Variance (Citing the specific section(s) of the Zoning Ordinance
from which you are seeking a variance)**:

GEE ATTACUHED NAPFATIVE

**(Use Attachments if Necessary)
Please check all the items below which are applicable to your request for variance:
a. The situation which causes you to seek a variance does not result from any action of yours,

s b. A grant of the variance would do substantial justice to you as well as to other property owners and
will not be of substantial detriment to neighboring properties.

(over)



¢. The request for variance is based upon conditions and circumstances described on the attached
sheet which are unique to your property and not generally applicable to others in your neighborhood.

& d. Compliance with the Zoning Ordinance would unreasonably prevent you from using the property
or would be unnecessarily burdensome.

Narrative Statement:

Please attach a narrative statement setting forth:

a.  What you wish to do with the property.
b.  Why you need the variance.
¢. The specific decision you seek
d. The reason your project cannot be accomplished within the requirements of the zoning
ordinance,
Site Plan:

Two (2) copies of a detailed, scaled site plan and elevation drawing showing the nature of the
variance request, including, but not limited to: property boundaries, existing and proposed
structures, the distance from the property lines of each existing building or structure and of each
proposed building or structure, height of all proposed structures, and show and label abutting
street(s). Additional information may be required by the Zoning Administrator.

The Board of Zoning Appeals may attach conditions to the granting of a variance.

Please be advised that substantial steps toward effecting the variance must be taken within twelve (12) months of

approval of a variance, or the variance will become null and void tlon 5.171-2 of the City Code.
#@:ﬁ(’wﬁ Oecrsrec—

Signature of
Brian and Amy Steketee

Print Name

. /,. _
(SilfgI‘;il&l:reeoxé from Applicant) /?,0,0 (“ﬁ:f
/4/«/&@(&4} S %’”“7/

Print Name

o,
PR, i
e, LtuvE o

City of East Grand Rapids
City Services
750 Lakeside Dr. SE, East Grand Rapids, MI 49506
Phone 616.940.4817 FAX 616.831-6121



Property Address: 551 Belvedere Drive SE
East Grand Rapids, Ml 49506 By

NEGEITE

NOV 3V 2015

|

Zoning: R2

Legal Description of Property:

Lots 40, 41 and 42, Fisk Lake Garden Subdivision, in the city of East Grand
Rapids, Kent County, Michigan, according to the recorded plat thereof in Liber 36
of Plats, on page 13, except the West 37 V2 Feet of said lot 40.

Requested Variance:
Relief from section 5.28a (Table 5.28-1) for;
1. A side yard setback of 5 ft instead of required 7 ft, a variance of 2 feet.
2. Arear yard setback of 5.5 ft instead of required 25 feet, a variance of 19.5
feet.

Narrative Statement:

a. What you wish to do with the property? Connect the main house with
detached accessory building (garage), through an enclosed connection
- hall, closet and powder room.

b. Why you need the variance? The home was built in 1929 and the
detached accessory building (garage) was constructed in 1993, with
both structures conforming to all existing & current ordinances.
However, once both structures are attached, the accessory building
(garage) becomes non-conforming due to setback requirements a
principal dwelling. We would like to make note that all new
construction would fall well within the current setbacks for that
separate structure.

C. The specific decision you seek? We are seeking a 2 feet side yard
variance as along with a 19.5 feet rear yard variance, allowing us to
connect our existing conforming structures.

d. The reason your project cannot be accomplished with the requirements
of the zoning ordinance? Both current structures are existing and
conforming, they become non-conforming once they are connected. it
is impossible to connect these buildings and conform to the setbacks
required for a principal dwelling (no longer a principal dwelling and a
detached accessory building).
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LOT DESCRIPTION:

LOTS 40, 41, § 42, FISK LAKE GARDEN SUBDIVISION, IN THE CITY OF
EAST GRAND RAPIDS, KENT COUNTY, MICHIGAN, ACCORDING TO
THE RECORDED PLAT THEREOF IN LIBER 36 PLATS, PAGE 13, EXCEPT
THE WEST 37 1/2 FEET OF SAD LOT 40.

PROPERTY ADDRESS:
551 BELVEDERE DRIVE SE.

MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE:

3,407SF HOUSE/GARAGE/ADDITION: IMPERVIOUS @ 100% =

1,252 SF  DRIVE: SEMI-PERVIOUS SURFACE @ 50% =

114.6 SF  ENTRY WALK: SEMI-PERVIOUS SURFACE @ 50% =

859.3 SF REAR TERRACE: SEMI-PERVIOUS SURFACE @ 50% =

388.25F CSIDEYARD PATH: SEMI-PERVIOUS SURFACE @ 50% =
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS SURFACE:

LOT SIZE (5F) MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS SURFACE
FROM TABLE 5.28.1a @ 45% MAX. IMPERVIOUS SURFACE
LOT 40 ¢ 41=1,7875 SF ACTUAL ~ 4,714.1 < ALLOWED 5304.4 SF

3,407 SF
626 SF
573 6F
4297 SF
194.1 SF
4,741 SF

(COMPLIES - ACTUAL IMPERVIOUS SURFACE @

40% OF LOT 40 § 41)

42°

NORTH

architects
616 . 340 . 8047

www.42northarchitects.com

99 Monroe Ave. NW
Grand Rapids, Ml 49503

© Copyright 2015 42 North, LLC
expressly reserves the common law
copyright and other property rights in
these plans. These plans are not to be
reproduced, changed or copied in any
form or manner whatsoever. Nor are
they to be assigned to any third party
without first obtaining the express
written permission and consent of
42 North, LLC.
.
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Brian & Amy Steketee
Addition / Renovation
551 Belvedere Drive S.E.
Grand Rapids, Ml. 49506

Sheet Title:

Proposed Floor Plans

Review Set: 1.25.15

Permit Set:

Construction Set:

Revisions:
Drawn By: BCC
Checked By:
Job No.
15.015B
Sheet No.
UNPARALLELED DESIGN

UNPRECEDEI\-ITED SERVICE



W ADDITION UNDER SEPERATE BULDING PERMIT .~

£]°CoNRETE AR |

 AREAFOR VARIANCE ;

ReSL 345 Do

- !’muv C&'.-:-..

REEY FXNS FETT S S WYX A A7

N D o o A g

-

el _W,Fi‘ fis

st A

P R A

§
’I'i F cen

TR, RRTAL.
,._u.”-—s..-.-»xn..«»--.\.....}ﬂ s R e b ar i 4
s § §E - '! ey ~ g S LA 3
3 :, irs 3ty e b3

: P | I B cgs.iw» ?u«\ea 2]
b, L SR ». - “"f’ s ¢ @ . L ‘l

Yooy
1<4»M
jo
i

WD. SHAKE SHINGLES
TO MATCH EXISTING TYP.

INSTALL ICE § WATER
SHIELD PER CODE (R905)

CONT. METAL
DRIP EDGE (TYP)

/Ax6 FASCIA BD. OVER
5/4x8 FRIEZE BD. W/
3/8" SOFFIT (TYP)
MATCH EXISTING
(VENT PER CODE)

P s o rs gl e

E32Y ,
f§ &
]
§{ ‘.
P2

1

- e B o e e Ao

)
o

\

‘\

|
\

L} o e Y R,

B i S | g S —
£ '.‘?“’.. ‘/-\‘ ST el vevaws —

""E:

= -‘,..,-.,.ﬂ}

- &‘FMN\ -

e ) § Fart

oL brigl

s TP s ISR vt

\\xe tw_kzu 4

I3}

A L pegtvin i)

N

. e ’v;ii

PR
A R Y RN PG F N Y b

[SRPR

\:

; 't‘

-

b o o ooy

R 3 ‘Cc‘.i".is

Canil

3).,& CotRwe YEihie T

PIERAE 7 2 T A T2 By

Kineescand
|
|
\
I
\‘\‘ \
\

CROWN MOLDING TO
MATCH EXISTING TYP.

T W L N e A e M AR At S W e 0 T B M T w1

A e e B, e N ko T A P W

|

¥
§
#
+
Mt r e gy Hor orelp

5t {(\ o v\-' 3
- 1 Boares ;s f 1y
“2ON &F;(

,41-
vl

*4
N PHRSVOR PR

«
*

>
B fye
o v %

i
¥
)
5
{
I3
!
‘
L

e

o b e W ) b o e vt i

9 AB PRI 4 W AN 3 W D

A 4TI RIS WO &, g g R

¥ S i

v (s

2y e
Pe

] HARDIEPANEL - 5TUCCO
L W/ 5/4'x8" TRIM BDS. TYP. -
FINISH TO MATCH FINISH
ON REAR OF HOUSE

FLASHING TYP.

/4’8" SKIRT BD -
FINISH TO MATCH
EXISTING HOUSE TYP.

+
4
-
e

Lase o8 oo s W b Ao s, 2. 8
j ,

By e e

" et ol e i v o B

- ] Pomeso

REAR ELEVATION

SCALE: /4" =1-0"

" AREAFOR VARIANCE

.
NI, . " iy

WD. SHAKE SHNGLES

70 MATCH EXISTING TYP.
© INSTALLICE § WATER

SHELD PER CODE (R905).

.~ CONT. METAL
" DRIP EDGE (TYP)

" 5/4x6 FAGCIA BD. OVER
5/4x6 FRIEZE BD. W/

' 3/8" SOFFIT (TYP.)

-

w\ “"MATCH EXISTING

-(VENT PER CODE)

il G oy 2
2 Prass Liviks Yakd A
AL TG TS R

AREA FOR VARIANCE

TERRACE ELEVATION

SCALE: /4" =1-0"

W.L.C. ADDITION UNDER SEPERATE VBUILDI_N_G'PERMIT -

\LHARDIEPANEL - 5TUCCO
W/ 5/4'x8" TRIM BDS. TYP. -
FINISH TO MATCH FINISH
ON REAR OF HOUSE

FLASHING TYP.

/4'%8" SKIRT BD -
FINISH TO MATCH
EXISTING HOUSE TYP.

"

-

'-c.‘,,‘,cb Bt GUTTRR

- .-w,.-,_. C e e b . p—

1 i .“ . . —————

A ot ~--r-‘.-

CROWNT’IUL TO

TR curbmis G0 A AN 1.0

PRS-
i b e A,

o nrewesen MATCH EXISTING TYP.
AR A MR = 3

- - . HARDIEPANEL - STUCCO
e =W/ 5/4'%8" TRMBDS. TYP. -

—FINISH TO MATCH FINISH

ON REAR OF HOUSE

= |A‘m F’t [ (W -

s

Ty e e R S +1
iz g g g W
2 &9 = ¥ i

£y i aha

A W W 4 Wy Hr i
e -

5 }ngn..;,_\;.-‘n‘ P

{
.
2
¥

e

b 3 f./——* *""‘*

e s S R S

L c::‘s‘r

3-.4;

‘ Py /
’4. e i
v maaa Tt i bog .
P 1 ot
Rt ;

e v
e+

Lo o Lo & ,f'—-‘-‘-, e

L]
¥
13

¢

¥ :
e '!3?)! 3
Finmnty s cwn

W, I‘
o013 Gt
ey s iy

por

o,

i i

-

£ ~

i h

% ¥
» H
2 i
'8
K » i

1,“‘.«.3:9"‘*1'“;“: o e AW A e

Tﬁ b

W g AW et e ol b, § $
| ST S e .«”»..e,r.-‘ 3

ARSI 5 W T 8 it 1w g S 1 e N sl W AL o 7 il

CoNINE | FME BRIy

ey,

e B sk o A e

T

i

TR E T AR, ReeR e T

Tha ¢

sy

|
g
|

FLASHING TYP.

5/4'x8" SKIRT BD -
FINISH TO MATCH
EXISTING HOUSE TYP. -

EXISTING MASONRY WALL
& CAP TO REMAN

2 e

8

‘
#
)
g ;-.-pwwl. PRRTSANP,

EN b.sn’\: f..;‘} -

S ST G?d}!:'i _’-?l ; .

Lot

¥ e S [t
A g i de
[EPRIE SRR hmeoy
e Kl =IES ¥ R G A A Ak .
PN TR h Y Sy st g AT -
2 T i il eI el

i

&
Lt
A
1.
§

saf >
v o ”
11 .
1 = .....-,._‘11._-...,.....\.

e ‘1

SR

0 JheFum g s B i it

FRONT ELEVATION

SCALE: /4" =1-0"

i n g A g

PSR SV U TR Sy (P, PO 5 g
1, ) s et B s e
K CURE I Y SRR F + X

i
i
|
i

Tk a mde Sl

OIS S

i
-

S

g SONEL
i: .

: Wlee oo ta g S n a0 rg

L maatae e T
5 3 g O
otk el : ¥
f b 8 iR
i 5,5 oo
]

+
i R D T
¥
&

¥ X3
’ } LR
. ¥ 2 b 1
ti o SRR IO SIVAS RS
» PRk i R R 08 ¢
: e L‘*’ﬁ:w-".‘m,-;._-l‘ } 2
5 -ﬂ; 4 PRI 4 D D S
(B3 i Shk: L3
it , : 4
i§ FL.
.l % 3 e
i i ¢
TEES . :
e H
‘ Bt i
o Vel St PG .G -.i\,,i.'ari.- .

N o e

§
%
4
T 5
2 e
L .
[, ¢ n
P £ e
iy . -
H & = N
B, St o,
& .

JEPRAIG gk

L - § ;
B T L S S Y »4.% s
y > e
1

42°

NORTH

architects
616 . 340 . 8047

WWW. 42northarchitects com

99 Monroe Ave. N
Grand Rapids, Ml 49503

© Copyright 2015 42 North, LLC
expressly reserves the common law
copyright and other property rights in
these plans. These plans are not to be
reproduced, changed or copied in any
form or manner whatsoever. Nor are
they to be assigned to any third party
without first obtaining the express
written permission and consent of
42 North, LLC.
.

CUSTOM JHOMES

QUALITY | CRAFTSMANSHIP | RELATIONSHIPS
e
e

42°57'N 85°37'W

Brian & Amy Steketee
Addition / Renovation
551 Belvedere Drive S.E.
Grand Rapids, Ml. 49506

Sheet Title:

Proposed Elevations

Review Set:

n.25.15

Permit Set:

Construction Set:

Revisions:

Drawn By: RAL

Checked By:

Job No.

15.015B

Sheet No.

A-2

UNPARALLELED DESIGN
UNPRECEDENTED SERVICE



